## SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 361

WHEREAS, The Senate of the State of Texas is pleased to recognize the members of the Rowlett Chamber of Commerce and to join them in celebrating February 28, 2011, as Rowlett Chamber of Commerce Government Affairs Day at the State Capitol; and

WHEREAS, The Rowlett Chamber of Commerce Government Affairs Committee seeks to inform and encourage area businesses to help effect change in the state legislature, as well as in the Rowlett community; and

WHEREAS, The Government Affairs Committee provides legislative information to advance the spirit of community activism by increasing members' knowledge and understanding of the issues facing the area business community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 82nd Legislature, hereby commend the members of the Rowlett Chamber of Commerce Government Affairs Committee on their dedication to communicating vital issues facing their community and encouraging member businesses to effect change and extend to them best wishes for a memorable day at the State Capitol; and, be it further

 ${\tt RESOLVED}$  , That a copy of this Resolution be prepared for them as an expression of esteem from the Texas Senate.

Deuell

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on February 23, 2011.

President of the Senate

Secretary of the Senate

Member, Texas Senate